Resolution 13-99

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(CITY COUNCIL)
OHIO REVISED CODE, SECTION 5705.34, 5705.35

The Council of the City of BEXLEY, Franklin County	
Ohio, met in Regular session on the 28 day of September	
Ohio, met in Regular session on the 28 day of September, (Regular or Special) 1999, at the office of Council Chambers with the following members	
present: CUM Clolland	
Ord Morrow	-
Dane Porter	•
Bell Schotterstein	-
Supplied Supplied	-
	•
anne Porter moved the adoption of the following Resolution:	
WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously	
adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1, 2000; and	
WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Franklin County, Ohio, has certified its	
action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of	
each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what	
part within, the ten mill tax limitation; therefore, be it	
RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of BEXLEY	
Franklin County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget	
Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted: and be it further	
RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City	
the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation for tax year	
1999 (collection year 2000) as follows:	

SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY PROVED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

	Amount to be Derived from Levies Outside	Amount Approved by Budget Commission Inside 10 Mill	County Auditor's Estimate of Full Tax Rate to Be Levied Inside Outside	
	10 Mill		10 Mill	10 Mill
FUND	Limitation	Limitation	Limit	Limit
General Fund	\$317,038.27	\$290,444.91	1.00	3.40
General Fund Charter				
Bond Retirement				
Bond Retirement Charter				
Police Pension		274,380.51	0.95	
Police Operating				
Fire Pension				
Fire Operating				
Police/Fire Pension				
Capital Improvement Charter				
TOTAL	\$317,038.27	\$564,825.42	1.95	3.40
and be it further				
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County Secons				
called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follow.	s:			
Mark Masser			Mes	,
Old Morison			Hes)
anne Porter			you	
William Schotlenster	<u> </u>		- Olys	<u> </u>
Pick Shapuro			1010	
gers Willer				
Jeff Wic Clelland		r.	- Mis	
28 M	oplember	1999.	ga	
Adopted the day of day		AN La Ponso	2000	
Attest:	7	President of Jouncil	wy_	
Nitural a Levin		BEXLEY		
Clerk of Council		Franklin County, Ohio.		**************************************

CERTIFICATE OF COPY ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, Franklin County, ss.

1, (CCHARO A. LEVIN, Clerk of the Council of the City of

BEXLEY within and for said County, and in whose

custody the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of State of Ohio to be kept

do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original _______

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original

document, and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this _______ day of ______, 1999.

Clerk of Council

BEXLEY

Franklin County, Ohio.